E# 3224701 PG 1 OF 2 LEANN H KILTS, WEBER CTY. RECORDER 18-MAR-22 1008 AM FEE \$40.00 SW REC FOR: CSC

Bradley STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY COUNT	CC FINANCING STATEMENT DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS							
SPRTIING@CSCGIObal com SEND ACKNOWLEGGMENT TO: (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Springfleid, IL 62703 Filled In: Ultah (Weber) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Springfleid, IL 62703 Filled In: Ultah (Weber) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SUPPLIES OF THE INSTITUTE OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SUPPLIES ONLY THE ABOVE SPAC				VV3224	/01*			
DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only gog Debtor name (1s or 1b) (use exact, full name, do not ont, modify, or addownide any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual name with roll full in set 1b, leave all of learn 1 blains, check here and provide the Individual blatic information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad). 1a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME Individual SURNAME Provide only gog Debtor name (2s or 2b) (use exact, full name, do not only, modify, or addownide any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual name with roll full in the 1b, leave all of learn 1 blains, check here and provide the Individual blatic information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad). 1a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME Individual surname Print Personal Name Additional Name(S)/NNTIAL(S) SUFF	• • • • •	-						
CSC S01 Addia Stevenson Drive Springfield, II. 62703 Filed In: Utah (Weber) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR THE MICH USE OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFIC	. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)							
B811 Adial Slevenson Drive Springfield, it. 62703 Filed in: Utah (Weber) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY	1	7						
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only 200 Debtor name (1s or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual name will not fit line 1b, leave all of tem 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Frenching Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) Ta. ORGANIZATIONS NAME To INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME TO INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA	801 Adlai Stevenson Drive							
Trammel First Personal Name Bradley STATE Postal Code Count Report Re		exact, full name; do not omit, m nd provide the Individual Debtor	nodify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor	's name); if any part of the l	ndividual Debto		
Trammel Bradley CTY	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COURD	10. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only ong Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not ornit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of Item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor Information in Item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad). 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFF C. MAI', ING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COULABLE PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY); Provide only grig Secured Party name (3e or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC DR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFF COULATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collegers: That Certain HVAC RENTAL AGREEMENT dated 6/9/2021, by and between Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC and the Debtor: A NUGEN water softener, Model #10310 (Serial # 5919L10779), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith; and any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing (including, but not limited to, any claims to any items referred to in this definition and any claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of any or all of the collateral or for proceeds payable under, or unearned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance) in whatever form, including, hor tol limited to, all cash, interest, principal, royalties, license fees, rents, dividends, negotiable instruments and other money, chattel paper, security agreements and other documents or other property fitting to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collate located at address: 5. Check and if applicable and check grity one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC	MAILING ADDRESS 4365 S 2875 W	i i		I -	b	COUNTRY		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFICIAL SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME ADDITIONAL N	25. ITS/VIDONE O OCITIVANE	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC FIRST PERSONAL NAME			NAME					
A COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: The following described property as set forth in that certain HVAC RENTAL AGREEMENT dated 6/9/2021, by and between Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC and the Debtor: A NUGEN water softener, Model #10310 (Serial # 5919L10779), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith; and any and all proceads of any of the foregoing (including, but not limited to, any claims to any items referred to in this definition and any claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of any or all of the collateral or for proceeds payable under, or unearned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance) in whatever form, including, not limited to, all cash, interest, principal, royalties, license fees, rents, dividends, negotiable instruments and other instruments for the payment of money, chattel paper, security agreements and other documents or other property from to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral or to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral or to the payment of money and the payment of the payment of money and the payment of the payment of the payment of the pa	:. MAI', ING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE			
Ogden UT 84401 US A COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: The following described property as set forth in that certain HVAC RENTAL AGREEMENT dated 6/9/2021, by and between Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC and the Debtor: A NUGEN water softener, Model #10310 (Serial # 5919L10779), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith; and any and all proceand proceeds of any of the foregoing (including, but not limited to, any claims to any items referred to in this definition and any claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of any or all of the collateral or for proceeds payable under, or unearned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance) in whatever form, including, instruments for the payment of money, chattel paper, security agreements and other documents or other property fittime to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral address: 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representation of applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	. MAI', ING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	CITY NOR SECURED PARTY): Prov	ide only <u>one</u> Secured Par	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
between Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC and the Debtor: A NUGEN water softener, Model #10310 (Serial # 5919L10779), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith; and any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing (including, but not limited to, any claims to any items referred to in this definition and any claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of any or all of the collateral or for proceeds payable under, or unearned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance) in whatever form, including, interies to time to all cash, interest, principal, royalties, license fees, rents, dividends, negotiable instruments and other instruments for the payment of money, chattel paper, security agreements and other documents or other property from time to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral at address: 5. Check golly if applicable and check golly one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) 6b. Check golly if applicable and check golly one box: 6c. Check golly if applicable and check golly one box: 6c. Check golly if applicable and check golly one box: 6c. Check golly if applicable and check golly one box:	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating	CITY NOR SECURED PARTY): Prov & Air Conditioning	ide only <u>one</u> Secured Par LLC	STATE	POSTAL CODE			
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating B. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 2869 Commerce Way, unit 1	CITY NOR SECURED PARTY): Prov & Air Conditioning FIRST PERSONA CITY Ogden	ide only <u>one</u> Secured Par LLC L NAME	STATE ADDITION STATE UT	POSTAL CODE DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 84401	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA		
6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNAL AND ASSIGNAL	FIRST PERSONA CITY Ogden Frail hat certain HVAC tioning LLC and the rhereafter acquired onging thereto or for ig, but not limited to, for loss of, damage ms with respect to, pulties, license fees, religious, license fees, religious, security agriculties, security agriculties, security agriculties.	RENTAL AGRE Debtor: A NUG, together with a ruse in connection any claims to a to or destruction colicies of insurations, dividends, eements and other control of the contro	ADDITION STATE UT STATE UT STATE UT EEMENT do SEN water so therewing items reported in who negotiable her docum	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE RATE (S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 84401 Rated 6/9/2021, by softener, Model # nents thereof, all th; and any and a eferred to in this d all of the collatera ratever form, inclu- instruments and ents or other prop	SUFFIX COUNTR USA v and 103102 Il productefinition, al or for ding, but other perty from		
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNAL ORGANIZATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating B. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS 2869 Commerce Way, unit 1 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following described property as set forth line to the comments of the following described property as set forth lines are service experts Heating & Air Conditional Serial # 5919L10779), whether now owned out tachments, accessories, parts and tools below the proceeds of any of the foregoing (including any claims of Debtor against third parties proceeds payable under, or unearned premium to the limited to, all cash, interest, principal, royang instruments for the payment of money, chattel interest to time received, receivable or otherwise ocated at address:	FIRST PERSONA CITY Ogden Prair that certain HVAC tioning LLC and the r hereafter acquired onging thereto or for loss of, damage ms with respect to, pulties, license fees, religious paper, security agridistributed in respe	RENTAL AGRED Debtor: A NUG any claims to a to or destruction collicies of insurations, dividends, eements and other of, or in exchange of the collicies of the	STATE ty name (3a or 3i ADDITION STATE UT EEMENT do EN water so Il replacem on therewing items re no f any or nnce) in who negotiable ner docum ange for, the	POSTAL CODE DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 84401 Rated 6/9/2021, by softener, Model # ments thereof, all th; and any and a eferred to in this department of the collateral attever form, including instruments and the collateral. Said	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA and 103102 Il product efinition, al or for ding, but other perty from collatera		

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

6	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here		ine 1b was left blank				
ľ	ia. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	-					
1	Trammel						
Γ	FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
L	Bradley		In the second				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	THE ABOVE	SPACE II	S FOR FILING OFFICE L	ISE ONLY
). [DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional	I Debtor name or	Debtor name that did not fit in		-		
_	lo not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name	and enter the ma	ailing address in line 10c				
ľ	Da. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R	IOb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						-
-	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	-			- ,		SUFFIX
	MAILING ADDRESS		TCITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ю.							
1. [ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or	ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY	'S NAME: Provide	only <u>one</u> na	ame (11a or 11b)	
Ì	11# ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R.			I		LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
"``	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	MAL MAINE (3)/MINTAL(3)	00,710
1							8
1c.	MAILING ADDRESS	·. <u>.</u>	СІТҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2. /	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2.7	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	OR NOTIC		IIV THE DEE			
2. / 43 R(ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 165 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE F	OR NOTIC		ILY. THE DEE			
2. / 43 RI	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 165 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FI GHTS IN THE COLLATERAL.			ILY. THE DEE			
2. / 43 RI	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 165 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE F			ILY. THE DEE			
2. / 43 RI	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 165 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FI GHTS IN THE COLLATERAL.			ILY. THE DEE			
43 R(RI	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 665 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or	TERAL.					
2. / 43 R(RI TI	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 165 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	recorded) in the	E PURPOSES ON 14. This FINANCING STAT Covers timber to be	EMENT:		HAS NO OWNERS	SHIP
2. / 43 RI RI TI	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 165 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta	EMENT: cut covers as te:	BTOR I	HAS NO OWNERS	SHIP I fixture filing
2. / 43 RI RI TI	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 165 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT,	EMENT: cut covers as te: PIECE OR PA	BTOR I	COllateral is filed as a	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH
2. / 43 RI RI TI 13.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 365 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describer if Debtor does not have a record interest): addley Trammel	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT, CITY OF ROY, C	EMENT: cut covers as te: PIECE OR PA	BTOR I	collateral is filed as a OF LAND, SITUAR, STATE OF UTA	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH
2. / 43 RI RI TI 13.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 365 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describing to be processed to the process of	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT, CITY OF ROY, C KNOWN AND DE	EMENT: out Covers as te: PIECE OR PA OUNTY OF V ESIGNATED A	BTOR I	COllateral is filed as a	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH H, BEING
2. / 43 RI RI TI 13.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 365 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describer if Debtor does not have a record interest): addley Trammel	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT, CITY OF ROY, C	EMENT: out Covers as te: PIECE OR PA OUNTY OF V ESIGNATED A	BTOR I	collateral is filed as a OF LAND, SITUAR, STATE OF UTA	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH
2. / 43 RI RI TI 13.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 365 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describer if Debtor does not have a record interest): addley Trammel	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT, ICITY OF ROY, CKNOWN AND DE PHASE 1 SUBDI	EMENT: o cut	BTOR I	collateral is filed as a OF LAND, SITUAR, STATE OF UTA	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH
2. / 43 RI RI TI 13.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 365 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describer if Debtor does not have a record interest): addley Trammel	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT, CITY OF ROY, C KNOWN AND DE	EMENT: o cut	BTOR I	collateral is filed as a OF LAND, SITUAR, STATE OF UTA	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH
2. / 43 RI RI TI 13.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 365 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describer if Debtor does not have a record interest): addley Trammel	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT, ICITY OF ROY, CKNOWN AND DE PHASE 1 SUBDI	EMENT: o cut	BTOR I	collateral is filed as a OF LAND, SITUAR, STATE OF UTA	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH
2. / 43 RI RI TI 3.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 365 S 2875 W DY, UT 84067 THIS FILING IS MADE FOR THE COLLATERAL. HE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describer if Debtor does not have a record interest): addley Trammel	recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be 16. Description of real esta ALL THAT LOT, ICITY OF ROY, CKNOWN AND DE PHASE 1 SUBDI	EMENT: o cut	BTOR I	collateral is filed as a OF LAND, SITUAR, STATE OF UTA	SHIP I fixture filing TE IN TH